Estd.: 2005 Website: www.mdcollegeabohar.org

E-mail: mdbedabohar@yahoo.com

ओ३म्

Ph. & Fax: 01634-232240 M: 98556-07157 : 98141-59727

# MAHARISHI DAYANAND COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

P.B. No. 14, Near B.S.F., Hanumangarh Road, ABOHAR-152116 (PUNJAB)

\* Affiliated with Panjab University Chandigarh \* Recognized by : National Council for Teacher Education \* Approved by : Ministry of Higher Education, Govt. of Punjab Courses -B.Ed.& E.T.T.

Ref. No.....

Dated.....

# **ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE**

A meeting was held in the principal office dated 27/10/2018

Office bearers of Anti Ragging Committee

Cell under session-2017-2018

- 1. Mr.HANUMAN(HEAD)
- 2. Mrs.Seema Wadhwa (Member)

Minutes of the meeting were as follows-

- I. Committee should tell the students about Anti Ragging Cell in the College.
- II. Committee should tell the students that Ragging of any kind is Punishable in the college.
- III. Committee should aware the students Rules, Discipline, Punctuality and Code of Conduct of the College.

# Action taken:-

- A notice was displayed on the notice board of the college notifying the Anti-ragging Committee and notifying that if any students have any grievance or problems he / she may contact / complaint the committee members.
- II. A flex was made and pasted on the wall of the college to aware the students that ragging is punishable offence.
- III. The staff had a close watch that none indulges in even the minutest attempt of ragging.
- IV. College will publish in the prospectus that ragging is an offence and strictly banned.

# A meeting was held in the principal office dated 15/10/2019

# Office bearers of Anti Ragging Committee

### Cell under session-2018-2019

Mr.HANUMAN(HEAD) Mrs.Seema Wadhwa (Member)

# Minutes of the meeting were as follows-

- IV. Committee should tell the students about Anti Ragging Cell in the College.
- V. Committee should tell the students that Ragging of any kind is Punishable in the college.
- VI. Committee should aware the students Rules, Discipline, Punctuality and Code of Conduct of the College.

#### Action taken:-

- V. A notice was displayed on the notice board of the college notifying the Anti-ragging Committee and notifying that if any students have any grievance or problems he / she may contact / complaint the committee members.
- VI. A flex was made and pasted on the wall of the college to aware the students that ragging is punishable offence.
- VII. The staff had a close watch that none indulges in even the minutest attempt of ragging.
- VIII. College will publish in the prospectus that ragging is an offence and strictly banned.

# A meeting was held in the principal office dated 08/10/2020

# Office bearers of Anti Ragging Committee

# Cell under session-2019-2020

Mr.HANUMAN(HEAD) Mrs.Seema Wadhwa (Member)

# Minutes of the meeting were as follows-

- VII. Committee should tell the students about Anti Ragging Cell in the College.
- VIII. Committee should tell the students that Ragging of any kind is Punishable in the college.
  - IX. Committee should aware the students Rules, Discipline, Punctuality and Code of Conduct of the College.

### Action taken:-

- IX. A notice was displayed on the notice board of the college notifying the Anti-ragging Committee and notifying that if any students have any grievance or problems he / she may contact / complaint the committee members.
- X. A flex was made and pasted on the wall of the college to aware the students that ragging is punishable offence.
- XI. The staff had a close watch that none indulges in even the minutest attempt of ragging.
- XII. College will publish in the prospectus that ragging is an offence and strictly banned.

A meeting was held in the principal office dated 11/10/2021

Office bearers of Anti Ragging Committee

Cell under session-2020-2021

Mr.HANUMAN(HEAD) Mrs.Seema Wadhwa (Member)

Minutes of the meeting were as follows-

- X. Committee should tell the students about Anti Ragging Cell in the College.
- XI. Committee should tell the students that Ragging of any kind is Punishable in the college.
- XII. Committee should aware the students Rules, Discipline, Punctuality and Code of Conduct of the College.

# Action taken:-

- XIII. A notice was displayed on the notice board of the college notifying the Anti-ragging Committee and notifying that if any students have any grievance or problems he / she may contact / complaint the committee members.
- XIV. A flex was made and pasted on the wall of the college to aware the students that ragging is punishable offence.
- XV. The staff had a close watch that none indulges in even the minutest attempt of ragging.
- XVI. College will publish in the prospectus that ragging is an offence and strictly banned.

A meeting was held in the principal office dated 04/10/2022

Office bearers of Anti Ragging Committee

Cell under session-2021-2022

Mr.HANUMAN(HEAD)

Mrs.Seema Wadhwa (Member)

# Minutes of the meeting were as follows-

- XIII. Committee should tell the students about Anti Ragging Cell in the College.
- XIV. Committee should tell the students that Ragging of any kind is Punishable in the college.
- XV. Committee should aware the students Rules, Discipline, Punctuality and Code of Conduct of the College.

## Action taken:-

- XVII. A notice was displayed on the notice board of the college notifying the Anti-ragging Committee and notifying that if any students have any grievance or problems he / she may contact / complaint the committee members.
- XVIII. A flex was made and pasted on the wall of the college to aware the students that ragging is punishable offence.
  - XIX. The staff had a close watch that none indulges in even the minutest attempt of ragging.
  - XX. College will publish in the prospectus that ragging is an offence and strictly banned.

Principal
Maharishi Dayanand College
of Education, ABOHAR

Mo.

Mr.HANUMAN(HEAD)

Mrs.Geeta Rani

(Principal)